PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3384250

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DTG INTERNATIONAL GMBH	11/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASM ASSEMBLY SYSTEMS SWITZERLAND GMBH	
Street Address:	HARDTURMSTRASSE 105	
City:	ZURICH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D668715	
Patent Number:	D641943	
Patent Number:	D666783	
Application Number:	13508765	
Application Number:	13639638	
Patent Number:	6484927	
Application Number:	14368242	
Application Number:	14436528	
Patent Number:	6684766	
Patent Number:	7580558	
Patent Number:	6746710	
Patent Number:	6621517	
Patent Number:	6725769	
Patent Number:	8676370	
Patent Number:	6726195	
Application Number:	10561495	
Patent Number:	6036787	
Patent Number:	8430027	
Patent Number:	6158338	
Patent Number:	8342089	
-		

PATENT REEL: 035793 FRAME: 0164

503337631

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7942394
Patent Number:	8371217
Application Number:	12514652
Application Number:	12523217
Application Number:	12527954
Application Number:	12682078
Application Number:	12676261
Patent Number:	8985014
Application Number:	14665588
Patent Number:	8794138
Application Number:	13426484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: bhyde@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVE.
Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FRYHG0108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DON W. BULSON
SIGNATURE:	/DWB/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=certificate_change_name-ASM#page1.tif source=certificate_change_name-ASM#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035793 FRAME: 0165



des Handelsregisteramtes des Kantons Zürich

CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

It is hereby certified the of Canton Zurich: a lim		pany is entered in the Commercial Register by the name of			
ASM Assembly Systems Switzerland GmbH(ASM Assembly Systems Switzerland S.à.r.I.) (ASM Assembly Systems Switzerland Ltd liab. Co)					
domiciled in Zurich Address: Hardturmstra	sse 105, 8005 Zurich				
This Company has been entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich since 04 th September 2000. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions:					
From 19 th June 2009 -19 th August 2014 <u>DTG International GmbH</u> (<u>DTG International S.à r.l.</u>) (<u>DTG International Ltd liab. Co</u>)					
It has been entered since 19 th August 2014 under the following name: <u>ASM Assembly Systems Switzerland GmbH</u>					
(In reference to the aforementioned joint stock company there was another version of the company name entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich prior to 19 th June 2009)					
The Commercial Register also indicates the following for the aforementioned company:					
Establishment capital:	CHF 500'000	(CHF five-zero-zero-zero-zero 00/00)			
Capital invested:	CHF 1x 499'000 CHF 1x 1'000	ASM Assembly Systems Weymouth Limited			
Date of the most recen	t version of the article	es of incorporation: 06 th August 2014			
	ertaining to the limite	e are entries in the Commercial Registry of ed liability company being queried that con- lates.)			

PATENT REEL: 035793 FRAME: 0166 Aims and objectives: the purpose of the company is to produce, distribute and sell goods in the area of semiconductor technology and related fields, as well as to provide relative services in these fields. The company may establish branch offices and subsidiary companies both in Switzerland and abroad and hold shareholdings in other enterprises, also both in Switzerland and abroad. In addition to this, it may issue guarantees in favour of associated companies. The company may acquire, administer and alienate real estate property. The company may also enter into all commercial, financial and other transactions as are intended and suitable for promoting or facilitating the development of the company and the achievement of its corporate aims and objectives.

The Commercial Register of Canton Zurich contains particulars in reference to the aforementioned company pertaining to the power of representation, in addition to other particulars. The following is entered in reference to the power of representation, among other things:

Shareholder:

ASM Assembly Systems Weymouth Limited (921662), in Weymouth (Dorset/UK)-----

Managing directors with joint signatory power (minimum of two):

Brianda, Michael, German citizen, in Thalwil, chairman of the management------Lau, Brian Allan, American citizen, in Zumikon-----Maloney, Jonathan Roderick, British citizen, in Meilen------

Joint power of procuration (minimum of two):

Gehring, Patrick, of Rüdlingen, in Bülach------Selmi, Ezio, of Ascona, in Gipf-Oberfrick------

Audit body:

Deloitte AG (CHE-101.377.666), in Zurich-----

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

The Commercial Registry Office of the Canton of Zurich can offer no guarantee as to the accuracy of the translation from the original German text of this entry in the Commercial Register.

Zurich, Switzerland, 28th November 2014

Company number: CHE-105.563.073

Signed:

Ма

Fee:

CHF 120.--

(previously: CH-440.4.013.695-4)



REEL: 035793 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 06/05/2015